
16.01.66. Wengen    Slalom, men   

 

 

 

 

course length: 425 m 

number of gates: 67/62  

course setter: A. Hefti SUI/E. Nogler ITA 

weather: very cold 

started: 90 

finished: 48   

 

 

 

DQ Edmund Bruggmann SUI  54,63 54.34  108,97   (26! 

 

  1. Guy Perillat  FRA  55.35 53.97  109.32   (  4) 

  

  2. Jules Melquiond  FRA  56.32 53.67  109.99   (11) 

  

  3. Franz Digruber  AUT  55.01 55.46  110.47   (  1) 

  4. Hugo Nindl  AUT  56.24 54.60  110.84   (  7) 

   

  5. Karl Schranz  AUT  57.00 54.55  111.55   (  6)  

  6. Jean-Claude Killy  FRA  58.42 53.27  111.69   (15) 

   

  7. James Heuga  USA  57.51 54.96  112.47   (  2) 

  

  8. Louis Jauffret  FRA  57.86 55.04  112.90   

  9. Raimo Maninnen  FIN  57.69 55.47  113.16 

 

10. Olle Rolen    SWE  58.18 55.76  113.94 

11. Peter Duncan  CND     114.07 

12. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI  58.43 55.70  114.13   (14) 

 

13. Willy Favre  SUI     115.25   (33) 

14. Lorenzo Zandegiacommo ITA     115.35 

 

15. Bernard Orcel  FRA     116.13   (80!! 

16. Hans Bjoerge  NOR     116.37   (90!! 

17. Scott Henderson  CND     116.78 

18. Billy Kidd   USA  53.30 63.58  116.88   (  3) 

19. Herbert Huber  AUT     116.89   (47! 

20. Ivo Mahlknecht  ITA     117.20 

21. Gerrardo Mussner  ITA     117.32 

22. Ludwig Leitner  FRG     117.64 



23. Carlo Senoner  ITA     117.91 

24. Dennis McCoy  USA  59.56 58.38  117.94 

25. Rune Lindstroem  SWE      118.09 

 

26. Jean-Daniel Daetwyler SUI     120.02 

27. Heini Messner  AUT     120.32   (16) 

 

 

DNS:  

Wayne Henderson  CND 

 

DNF(1)(20):  

Felice de Nicolo  ITA  (  5),  

Michel Arpin   FRA  (  9),  

Bengt-Erik Grahn  SWE  (10),  

Ludwig Leitner  FRG  (12),  

Gerhard Nenning  AUT  (13),  

Stefan Sodat   AUT  (18),  

Egon Zimmermann II AUT  (46),  

Pierre Stamos   FRA,  

Georges Mauduit  FRA,  

Carlo Senonner  ITA,  

Werner Bleiner  AUT  (43),  

Bob Swan   CND,  

Rebel Ryan   USA,  

etc. 

 

DQ(1):  

Edmund Bruggmann  SUI  (2nd run: 4 – 54,34),  

Jakob Tischauser  SUI,  

Kurt Schnider   SUI,  

Bob Swan   CND,  

Bill Marolt   USA 

Ken Phelps   USA,  

 

DNF(2):  

Ulf Ekstamm   FIN   (1st run:   8 – 57.30),  

Yoshiharu Fukuhara  JAP   (1st run:   9 – 57.43) 

Per Sunde   NOR  (  8)  (1st run: 12 – 57.86)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Andreas Hefti SUI   1st run  67  Ermano Nogler ITA 2nd run 62 

 

 

  1. Billy Kidd  USA 53.30  (  3)   1. Jean-Claude Killy FRA 53.27 (  1) 

 

        2. Jules Melquiond FRA 53.67  (  5) 

DQ Ed. Bruggmann SUI 54,63 (26!    

        3. Guy Perillat FRA 53.97  (12) 

  2. Franz Digruber AUT 55.01  (  1)  

        4. Ed. Bruggmann SUI 54.34 (19! 

  3. Guy Perillat FRA 55.35  (  4)  

  4. Georges Mauduit FRA 55.44    5. Karl Schranz AUT 54.54  (10) 

        6. Hugo Nindl AUT 54.60  (  9) 

  5. Hugo Nindl AUT 56.24  (  7)  

  6. Jules Melquiond FRA 56.32  (11)   7. James Heuga USA 54.96  (14) 

          8. Louis Jauffret FRA 55.04 

  7. Karl Schranz AUT 57.01  (  6) 

        9. Franz Digruber AUT 55.46  (15) 

  8. Ulf Ekstamm FIN 57.30  10. Raimo Manninen FIN 55.47 

  9. Yoshi Fukuhara JAP 57.43  11. Dum. Giovanoli  SUI 55.70 

10. James Heuga USA 57.51  (  2) 12. Olle Rolen  SWE 55.76  

11. Raimo Manninen FIN 57.69   

12. Per Sunde  NOR   (  8)  

and Louis Jauffret FRA 57.86 

14. Peter Duncan CND 58.00 

15. Olle Rolen  SWE 58.18 

16. Jean-Claude Killy FRA 58.42  (15)  

17. Dum. Giovanoli  SUI 58.43 

 

 

* 

Archivo DiFilm  

has a remaing minute of its report showing the superbe 1st run of Billy Kidd  

available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=hCATNKWOOK8 

+ 

SFW 

ends its report with 50 seconds report (from 5:07 minutes onwards) with runs of  

Kidd, Giovanoli, and Perillat,  

available at 

https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1966/SFW_1197.mp4#t=158,244 

 

https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782
https://www.filmothek.bundesarchiv.de/video/586782
https://media.zem.ch/01WS/1966/SFW_1197.mp4#t=158,244

